Corrections

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

[Docket No. 970129014-7014-01]

RIN 0651-XX09

Interim Guidelines for the Examination of Claims Directed to Species of Chemical Compositions Based Upon a Single Prior Art Reference

Correction

In notice document 97–3362, beginning on page 6217, in the issue of Tuesday, February 11, 1997, make the following corrections:

1. On page 6217, in the third column, under SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION, in the 22nd line, "Thereof" should read "Therefore".

2. On page 6219, in the first column, under heading no. 4, in the first

paragraph, in the sixth line, "hole" should read "whole".

3. On the same page, in the second column, in the first full paragraph, in the last line, "subgenus³²" should read "subgenus.³²".

4. On page 6221, in the second and third columns, in footnotes 25, 28, 31, 33, 35, 38, 39, and 40, "Dillion" should read "Dillon".

5. On page 6222, in the first, second, and third columns, in footnotes 49, 50, 53, 54, and 57, "E.G." should read "E.g.".

6. On the same page, in footnote 56, the second full paragraph should begin and end with quotation marks. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. RP97-253-000]

Northern Border Pipeline Company; Notice of Petition for Limited Waiver of Tariff Provisions

Correction

In notice document 97–4680 appearing on page 8707 in the issue of Federal Register Vol. 62, No. 41 Monday, March 3, 1997

February 26, 1997, the docket number should read as set forth above. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. RP92-236-007]

Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline Company; Notice of Interim Refund

Correction

In notice document 97–4675 appearing on page 8708 in the issue of February 26, 1997, the docket number should read as set forth above. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D